ORM PTO-1595 RECORDATIO	05-27-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	53.1
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	IN THE REAL HOLD SHE HOLD SHE HALL DATED.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	101048226
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 0.17.79	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kevin Youngblood	Name: Elizabeth Stovall
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Internal Address: DECEIVED
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 2427 Wilderness Wood St.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: San Antonio State: TX ZIP: 78231
Execution Date: April 29, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 12 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
- -	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,410,765 /
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes D No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Thomas E. Sisson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 •
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Any deficiencies in fees Account #07-2400
Miller, Sisson, Chapman Street Address: & Nash, P.C.	8. Deposit account number:
300 Convent, Suite 1650	
City: San Antonio State: TX ZIP: 78205	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
05/25/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000150 5410765 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:581 40.00 DP	$\sim$ $\sim$
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the feregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Thomas E. Sisson	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kevin Youngblood ("Assignor"), a citizen of the United States, residing at 4820 Gregerson Court, Salida, California 95368, an inventor of the invention entitled "Crib Bumper Pad" for which I have been issued U.S. Patent Reg. No. 5,410,765 on May 2, 1995.

WHEREAS, Elizabeth Stovall ("Assignee"), a citizen of the United States, residing at 2427 Wilderness Wood, San Antonio, Texas 78231, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same invention and the said patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Twenty-Five Thousand and no/100 Dollars (\$25,000.00) to the said ASSIGNOR in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and said United States patent and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and any and all causes of action thereto that may have heretofore accrued in ASSIGNOR's favor;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have no knowledge of any circumstances that (a) would adversely affect the commercial utility of said invention or patent, (b) would render said patent invalid or unenforceable, and/or (c) would render Assignee liable to any third party for patent infringement as a consequence of Assignee's practice of said patented invention within the scope of the claims.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, at Assignee's expense, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries, including the United States.

1

PATENT REEL: 009968 FRAME: 0307 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand

cvin Youngblood. Inventor

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

1999.

COUNTY OF Stomil lack

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Kevin Youngblood, known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 29th day of April 1999.

(Notary Seal)

**RECORDED: 05/17/1999** 

JOHN RASHO Commission # 1106808 Notary Public - California Stanislaus County My Comm. Expires Jul 24, 2000 Notary Public, State of California

Printed Name of Notary

Commission Expires \_\_\_